

PROPOSAL RESULTS	
CC2021-11B CONCESSIONAIRE FOR THE MERCER OAKS BANQUET FACILITY LOCATED AT 725 VILLAGE ROAD WEST PRINCETON JUNCTION, NEW JERSEY FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION	
PROPOSAL OPENING DATE :NOVEMBER 23,2021	
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	1
NAME OF RESPONDENT	MERCER OAKS + MARINA CATERING
ADDRESS	149 SOUTH MAIN ST
CITY, STATE, ZIP	ALLENTOWN, NJ 08501
CONTACT	JAMES HINES
TELEPHONE	609-915-4808/609-275-9260 EXT 2
FAX	N/A
E-MAIL	JHINES@MERCEROAKSCATERING.COM
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED
EIC	INCLUDED/ CERT #48158 EXPIRES 3.15.26
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	INCLUDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED/MUST CHECK YES OR NO
EMERGENCY CONTINGENCY PLAN	YES
QUALIFICATION STATEMENT INCLUDING:	
BUSINESS PLAN	INCLUDED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS	INCLUDED
PRIOR EXPERIENCE AND REFERENCES	INCLUDED, EVALUATION TEAM TO REVIEW
MENU	INCLUDED
EXCEPTIONS	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO
MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE:	PROPOSED MONTHLY RATE
1/1/2022 TO 12/31/22 -MIN \$15,900.00	\$ 16,000.00
1/1/2023 TO 12/31/23-MIN \$15,900.00	\$ 16,100.00
1/1/2024 TO 12/31/24-MIN \$15,900.00	\$ 16,650.00
OPTION PERIOD: 1/1/2025 TO 12/31/25 MIN \$16,377.00	\$ 17,150.00
OPTION PERIOD:1/1/26 - 12/31/26 MIN\$16,377.00	\$ 17,950.00

BID RESULTS	
CK09MERCER2021-01B REBID OF STATIONERY SUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEMFOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS	
BID OPENING DATE: NOVEMBER 23, 2021	
NO. OF BIDDERS:	1
NAME OF BIDDER	EVF PROCUREMENT LLC
ADDRESS	408 SOUTH 9TH AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HIGHLAND PARK, NJ 08904
CONTACT	ELISE FOSTER
TELEPHONE	888-223-6509
FAX	888-223-6509
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	ELSIE@EVFPROCURE.COM
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED
EIC	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED
EXTEND TO CO-OP	YES
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES
EMERGENCY DELIVERY	YES
CONTINUITY OF SERVICE	YES
EXCEPTIONS	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO

CKDMERCER2021-018 COUNTY OF MERCER AND MERCER COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE PAPER SPECIFICATIONS AND QUANTITIES FOR STATIONERY								
NAME OF BIDDER: <u>EVF PROCUREMENT</u>								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ITEMS/ CASE	MERCER COUNTY REQUIREMENTS (CASES)	MERCER COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE REQUIREMENTS (CASES)	TOTAL CASES	VENDOR PRICE (BASED UPON COUNTY CASE COUNT)	TOTAL COST FOR COUNTY OF MERCER	TOTAL COST FOR COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1	Atlas Bond White #403 - 25% Cotton Fiber 8 1/2" x 11" 20#	5000	10	0	10	\$ 461.37	4,613.70	-
2	ENV #10, Window Blue Tint, 24# [Self Sealed]	2500	30	0	30	\$ 271.96	8,158.80	-
3	UNCOATED 11 X 17 67.5# text-Regular Bond /Sopaset White Smooth	2000	10	140	150	\$ 37.31	373.10	5,223.40
4	28 X 40 67.5# text-Regular Bond/ Sopaset Opaque Smooth/	500		2	2	\$ 206.39	-	412.78
5	13 x 19 70lb Digital Lyrnx Smooth	1000		10	10	\$ 98.80	-	988.00
6	13 X 19 100# GLOSS text-Regular Bond/ Sopaset Opaque (FUTURA)	1200		10	10	\$ 467.53	-	4,675.32
7	13 X 19 100# DULL COVER/ Sopaset Opaque Smooth/(STERLING)	750		10	10	\$ 147.68	-	1,476.80
8	12 X 18 60# ULTRA MATTE-WHITE CRACK AND PEEL / (KODAK)	500		1	1	\$ 464.75	-	464.75
10	17 X 22 RED FLUORESCENT -CRACK AND PEEL (KODAK)	500		1	3	\$ 1,068.60	-	1,068.60
11	24 X 36 125LB MANILA TAG	1000		1	1	\$ 793.00	-	793.00
12	NCR UNIVERSAL SINGLES, White, CB 8 1/2" x 11",	5000		0	0	\$ 498.55	-	-
13	NCR UNIVERSAL SINGLES, YELLOW, CF 8 1/2" x 11",	5000		0	0	\$ 683.41	-	-
14	NCR UNIVERSAL SINGLES, White, TAG CF 8 1/2" x 11",	2000		0	0	\$ 535.29	-	-
15	NCR UNIVERSAL SINGLES, White, CF 8 1/2" x 11",	5000		0	2	\$ 1,338.22	-	-
16	NCR UNIVERSAL SINGLES, BLUE, CF 8 1/2" x 11",	5000		2	2	\$ 428.61	-	857.22
17	NCR UNIVERSAL SINGLES, BLUE, CB 8 1/2" x 11",	5000		2	2	\$ 578.11	-	1,156.22
18	NCR UNIVERSAL SINGLES, PINK, CF 8 1/2" x 11",	5000		2	2	\$ 526.11	-	1,052.22
19	NCR UNIVERSAL SINGLES, PINK, CB 8 1/2" x 11",	5000		2	2	\$ 578.11	-	1,156.22
20	3-Part Straight Colated, White/Canary/Pink, 8 1/2" x 11", 23#, (3R12425)	1,670 Sets	40	0	40	\$ 125.61	5,024.56	-
21	5-Part Straight Colated, White/Green/Canary/Pink/Goldenrod, 8 1/2" x 11", 23#, (3R12453)	1,000 Sets	10	0	10	\$ 171.55	1,715.48	-
22	2 - Part REVERSE Colated, White/Canary/Pink, 8 1/2" x 11", 23# (XEROX)	2500 Sets		10	10	\$ 221.72	-	2,217.15
23	3-Part REVERSE Colated, White/Canary/Pink, 8 1/2" x 11", 23#	1,670 Sets		30	30	\$ 125.92	-	3,777.54
24	4-Part REVERSE Colated, White/Canary/Pink/Goldenrod, 8 1/2" x 11", 23#,	1,250 Sets		20	20	\$ 94.25	-	1,885.00
25	5-Part REVERSE Colated, White/Green/Canary/Pink/Goldenrod, 8 1/2" x 11", 23#	1,000 Sets		5	5	\$ 101.27	-	506.35
26	3-Part REVERSE Colated, White/Canary/Pink, 8 1/2" x 14"	1,670 Sets		5	5	\$ 242.54	-	1,212.68
27	COLORED 8.5 X 11 20 # Blue, Canary, Green, Goldenrod, Buff, Red, Salmon, Cherry, Pink.	5000		200	200	\$ 188.89	-	37,778.00
28	Damtar Colors (Hot) 8 1/2" x 11" 65# Carton	2500	12	10	22	\$ 90.95	1,091.38	909.48
29	Green Bar, 14 7/8" x 11", 20#	2300	320	0	320	\$ 81.87	26,199.68	-
30	WHITE INDEX 110# 11 X 17	1000		15	15	\$ 96.46	-	1,446.90
31	Classic Crest Cover 35 x 23" 80lb Baronial IVORY	500		1	3	\$ 437.45	-	437.45
32	COLORED INDEX 110# Blue, Green, Canary, Buff, Salmon, Cherry	2000		90	90	\$ 213.93	-	19,253.52
33	FNE 8.5 X 11 Belle White, 70# text	3000	4	0	4	\$ 144.07	576.26	-
34	ENVELOPES Royal Laid White # 10, 24#	2500	10	0	10	\$ 361.21	3,612.05	-
35	ENV #10, Reg, Whitewave, 24#	2500	40	0	40	\$ 114.08	4,563.00	-
36	ENV 6 x 9, White, 28#, Open End Top - No Clasp	500	20	0	20	\$ 71.18	1,423.50	-
37	ENV 9 x 12, White, 28#, Open End Top - No Clasp	500	20	0	20	\$ 71.44	1,428.70	-
38	ENV 10 x 13, Kraft, 28#, Open End - No Clasp	2500	20	0	20	\$ 428.09	8,561.80	-
39	ENV 12 x 15, Manila, 28#, Open End - No Clasp	2500	20	0	20	\$ 595.40	11,908.00	-
40	ENV 10 x 15, Kraft, 28#, Booklet - No Clasp	2500	20	0	20	\$ 2,076.75	41,535.00	-
41	ENV Classic Laid Writing, Classic Natural White, 8 1/2" x 11", 24#	5000		0	0	\$ 245.44	-	-
42	COATED 11" x 17", 100# text	1000		5	5	\$ 147.21	-	736.06
43	COATED 11" x 17", 100# DULL COVER (UTILIZED FOR BUSINESS CARDS FOR MCCG)	500		100	100	\$ 176.20	-	17,620.20
44	UNCOATED 8.5" X 11" 70# Linen /Classic Avon Brilliant White	4000	10	30	40	\$ 338.65	3,386.50	10,159.50
45	8C-2 Business card Boxes 3 1/2" x 7 3/4" size per Box	100		4	4	\$ 279.76	-	1,119.04
46	White, 8 1/2" x 11", 20#	5000	2600	3,200	5,800	\$ 51.99	135,166.20	166,358.40
47	White, 8 1/2" x 11", 20# Recycled* REFER TO SPEC	5000	1000	0	1,000	\$ 86.05	86,047.00	-
48	White, 8 1/2" x 14", 20#	5000	200	10	210	\$ 70.19	14,037.40	701.87
49	White, 8 1/2" x 14", 20# Recycled* REFER TO SPEC	5000	200	0	200	\$ 93.09	18,618.60	-
50	White, 11" X 17", 20#	2500		15	15	\$ 77.55	-	1,163.18
51	White Forebond 8 1/2" x 11", 24#	5000	10	0	10	\$ 71.47	714.74	-
52	3 HOLE PUNCHED White, 8 1/2" x 11", 20#	5000	10	0	10	\$ 69.00	690.04	-
53	HOT5 8.5 X 11 60# Gold, Blue, Teal, Canary, Red, Lime Green, Pink, Orange	5000	10	30	40	\$ 620.75	6,207.50	18,622.50
54	DISCOUNT OFF LIST FOR ITEMS NOT LISTED					10%		

BID RESULTS

AB2021-37 PAVEMENT RESTORATION OF QUAKERBRIDGE ROAD-CR533 LOCATED IN HAMILTON TOWNSHIP

BID OPENING DATE: NOVEMBER 23, 2021

NO. OF BIDDERS:	5				
NAME OF BIDDER	AMERICAN ASPHALT COMPANY,INC.	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.	ARAWAK PAVING CO.INC	VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION,INC.
ADDRESS	100 MAIN STREET	PO BOX 556	22 FIFTH STREET	7503 WEYMOUTH ROAD	3311 ROUTE 22 EAST
CITY, STATE, ZIP	WEST COLLINGSWOOD HEIGHTS, NJ 08059	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	SOMMERVILLE, NJ 08876	HAMMONTON, NJ 08037	NORTH BRANCH, NJ 08876
CONTACT	KAREN S. LITTLEFIELD	BRIAN M. COOPER	STEVE CASTELA	JAMES F. PONTARI	CHRIS VOLLERS
TELEPHONE	856-456-2899	732-308-1113	908-231-7570	609-567-4100	908-725-1026 EXT 1806
FAX	856-456-6749	732-308-1034	908-237-7402	609-567-4750	908-725-9784
E-MAIL	PPOLAZZO@AMERICANASPHALTCOMPANY.COM	BCOOPER@EARLECO.COM	SCASTELA@TOPLINECONSTRUCTION.COM	JPONTARI@ARAWAKPCI.COM	CHRIS@VOLLERS.CC
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	N/A	SMALL BUSINESSE ENTERPRISE	SMALL BUSINESSE ENTERPRISE	N/A
ADDENDUM NO.ONE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BID GUARANTEE	FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT CO. OF MARYLAND 10% NTE 20K	FEDERAL INSURANCE CO. 10%NTE 20K	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	BERKLEY INSURANCE CO.10% NTE 20K	BERKLEY INSURANCE CO.10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	MATTHEW T. BURKE AIF WITH POA	DONNA M. PALENTA AIF WITH POA	DONALD GOETZ AIF WITH POA	DIANE M. DIMARTINO AIF WITH POA	THOMAS M. NILAND AIF WITH POA
REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED,ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED,ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED,ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED,ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED,ENGINEER TO REVIEW
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	50705 EXPIRES 5.5.23	18315 EXPIRES 5.5.23	614639 EXPIRES 5.12.22	17969 EXPIRES 5.23.22	607465 EXPIRES 7.31.22
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT FORM	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
SAFETY CERT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
PROJECT TOTAL	\$ 1,614,319.94	\$ 1,673,913.13	\$ 1,686,110.14	\$ 1,777,000.00	\$2,533,730.00
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

**AB2021-37
PAVEMENT RESTORATION FOR QUAKERBRIDGE ROAD**

PROPOSAL FORM							AMERICAN ASPHALT CO.INC		EARLE ASPHALT		TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		ARAWAK PAVING CO.INC		VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
ITEM NO.	NJDOT ITEM NO.	CONSTRUCTION ITEM DESCRIPTIONS	UNIT	PROJECT QUANTITY	PLAN QUANTITY	IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL COST
1A	154003P	MOBILIZATION	SUM	1	1		\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 173,984.58	\$ 173,984.58	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$144,866.20	\$144,866.20
2A	158030M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	UNIT	96	86	10	\$115.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.96	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.96	\$164.00	\$15,744.00
3A	158033M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	UNIT	11	6	5	\$115.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11	\$165.00	\$1,815.00
4A	158072M	OIL-ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	UNIT	1	1		\$325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,144.66	\$ 1,144.66	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5A	159003M	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	13	13		\$1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$1.00	\$13.00
6A	159006M	DRUM	UNIT	50	50		\$1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
7A	159009M	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	50	50		\$0.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
8A	159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	1500	1500		\$0.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$4.75	\$7,125.00
9A	159030M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	4	4		\$285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,355.77	\$ 5,423.08	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00
10A	159108M	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION (WITH ARROW BOARD)	UNIT	1	1		\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,150.41	\$ 1,150.41	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
11A	159141M	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGER	HOURS	448	448		\$92.00	\$ 41,216.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.48	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.48	\$105.00	\$47,040.00
12A	159300M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4 "	LF	51000	50000	1000	\$0.25	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 12,750.00	\$0.25	\$12,750.00
13A	159301M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATES, 6 "	LF	5000	5000		\$0.35	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,600.00	\$0.30	\$1,500.00
14A	160004M	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	15000	15000		\$1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
15A	160007M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	15000	15000		\$1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
16A	202006M	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	200		200	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 350.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00
17A	202009P	EXCAVATION, (UNCLASSIFIED)	CY	500		500	\$28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00
18A	302051P	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY	500		500	\$42.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00
19A	401009P	HMA MILLING, 3 OR LESS "	SY	92792	80792	12000	\$2.20	\$ 204,142.40	\$ 2.65	\$ 245,898.80	\$ 2.21	\$ 205,070.32	\$ 2.00	\$ 185,584.00	\$4.40	\$408,284.80
20A	401021M	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR [LEVELING COUSE]	SY	1800		1800	\$9.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 5.61	\$ 10,098.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.00	\$19.00	\$34,200.00
21A	401024M	SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT	LF	3000		3000	\$1.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
22A	401027M	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	30700	29200	1500	\$1.00	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 46,050.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 18,113.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 190,340.00	\$1.00	\$30,700.00
23A	401030M	TACK COAT	GAL	14119	12119	2000	\$0.01	\$ 141.19	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,529.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 141.19	\$ 0.01	\$ 141.19	\$8.00	\$112,952.00
24A	401042M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE (2" THICK)	TON	10087	8787	1300	\$79.05	\$ 797,377.35	\$ 84.00	\$ 847,308.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 928,004.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 706,090.00	\$100.00	\$1,008,700.00
25A	401099M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE COURSE (8" THICK)	TON	1250	1000	250	\$31.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.50	\$125.00	\$156,250.00
26A	602123M	RECONSTRUCTED INLET TYPE B"	UNIT	68	68	63	\$1,005.00	\$ 68,340.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 947.34	\$ 64,419.12	488.28	\$ 33,203.04	\$990.00	\$67,320.00
27A	602129M	RECONSTRUCTED INLET TYPE E"	UNIT	41	41	36	\$1,005.00	\$ 41,205.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 961.08	\$ 39,404.28	490.27	\$ 20,101.07	\$990.00	\$40,590.00
28A	602210M	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	70	60	10	\$300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 324.30	\$ 22,701.00	200	\$ 14,000.00	\$335.00	\$23,450.00
29A	607021P	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	500		500	\$32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 83.62	\$ 41,810.00	25	\$ 12,500.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
30A	610007M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8 "	LF	3000	3000		\$1.05	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 4,110.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$1.60	\$4,800.00
31A	610008M	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	6000	5000	1000	\$1.05	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3.68	\$ 22,080.00	3.6	\$ 21,600.00	\$3.40	\$20,400.00
32A	610012M	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	UNIT	600	500	100	\$47.50	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 22,050.00	28.5	\$ 17,100.00	\$32.00	\$19,200.00
33A	610021M	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	UNIT	350	250	100	\$59.70	\$ 20,895.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 12,862.50	28.5	\$ 9,975.00	\$32.00	\$11,200.00
34A	610024M	REMOVAL OF RPM	UNIT	360	360		\$29.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.60	10	\$ 3,600.00	\$11.00	\$3,960.00
35A	651255M	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	50		50	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17.26	\$ 863.00	0.01	\$ 0.50	\$210.00	\$10,500.00
36A	652432M	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	20		20	\$1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 792.83	\$ 15,856.60	0.01	\$ 0.20	\$445.00	\$8,900.00
37A	653084M	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	20		20	\$25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17.26	\$ 345.20	0.01	\$ 0.20	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
38A	654029M	RESET ELECTRIC MANHOLE	UNIT	20		20	\$1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.20	\$750.00	\$15,000.00
39A	654050M	RESET TELECOMMUNICATIONS MANHOLE	UNIT	20		20	\$1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.20	\$750.00	\$15,000.00
40A	802003M	TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 6 TO 12" DIAMETER "	UNIT	10		10	\$950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 509.32	\$ 5,093.20	0.01	\$ 0.10	\$1,845.00	\$18,450.00
41A	802006M	TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 12 TO 18" DIAMETER "	UNIT	10		10	\$1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 614.33	\$ 6,143.30	0.01	\$ 0.10	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00
42A	MMB133M	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	SUM	1	1		\$40,320.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$40,320.00
43A	MMG086M	TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	DOLLAR	5000	5000		\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$5,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL							\$	1,614,319.94	\$	1,673,913.13	\$	1,686,110.14	\$	1,777,000.00	\$	2,533,730.00